75W isolated DC-DC converter
Ultra-wide input and regulated single output
RoHS
FEATURES:
Ultra-wide input voltage range:43-160VDC
High efficiency up to 91%
Low no-load power consumption
Reinforced insulation,input-output isolation

PartNo.①
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Full Load
Efficiency(%)
Min./Typ.
Max.Capacitive
Load(µF)
Nominal
(Range)
Max.② Voltage(VDC) Current(mA)
Max./Min.
CFDQR75-110S03(S)
110
(43-160) 170
3.3 17045/0 84/86 30000
CFDQR75-110S05(S) 5 15000/0 86/88 15000
CFDQR75-110S12(S) 12 6250/0 87/89 4500
CFDQR75-110S15(S) 15 5000/0 87/89 3600
CFDQR75-110S24(S) 24 3125/0 89/91 2250
CFDQR75-110S48(S) 48 1563/0 86/88 360
Note:①Use“S”suffix for heat sink mounting.We recommend to choose modules with a heat sink for enhanced heat dissipation and applications with extreme
temperature requirements;
②Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage.
Input Specifications

recommended circuit) perf.Criteria A
Note:*The standard only suit for CFDQR50-110 series(withou theatsink).
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) (EN50155)
Emissions
CE EN50121-3-2 150kHz-500kHz 99dBuV(see Fig.2 for recommended circuit)
EN55016-2-1 500kHz-30MHz 93dBuV(see Fig.2 for recommended circuit)
RE EN50121-3-2 30MHz-230MHz 40dBuV/m at 10m(see Fig.2 for recommended circuit)
EN55016-2-1 230MHz-1GHz 47dBuV/m at 10m(see Fig.2 for recommended circuit)
Immunity
ESD EN50121-3-2 Contact ±6KV/Air ±8KV perf. Criteria A
RS EN50121-3-2 20V/ m perf. Criteria A
EFT EN50121-3-2 ±2kV 5/50ns 5kHz(see Fig.2 for recommended circuit) perf. Criteria A
Surge EN50121-3-2 line to line±1KV(42Ω,0.5μF)(see Fig.2 for recommended circuit) perf. Criteria A
CS EN50121-3-2 0.15MHz-80MHz 10V r.m.s perf. Criteria A
Typical Characteristic Curves
CFDQR75-110S05S temperature derating curve(Vin=110V) CFDQR75-110S05S temperature derating curve(Vin=110V)
CFDQR75-110S12 temperature derating curve(Vin=110V) CFDQR75-110S12 temperature derating curve(Vin=110V)
WWW.CHEWINS.NET Page 3 of  8 CHEWINS BEIJING Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
DC/DC CONVERTERCFDQR75-110 Series
Remote Sense Application